



BRUTE Folding Shelf INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



Note: The following is a general installation guideline for most vans. The shelf size and your desired mounting location will vary with each installation..

FASTENERS INCLUDED

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
4	1 1/2 x 3 Backer Plates
4	5/16 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolts
8	5/16 FLAT WASHERS
4	5/16 Locknuts

CUSTOMER SERVICE 800-239-2343
www.uniquetruckaccessories.com

DATE: 06/2019

Each shelf is installed with two bolts located at the top of the shelf upright angle and two bolts located at the bottom. The main support is accomplished from the top two bolts. The bottom bolts are basically preventing the shelf from tipping out. The image to the right shows the framework (shelf has been removed for visual purposes) and four bolt installation. Note that the uprights do not have to set on the floor of the van..



PROCEDURE

1. Position Shelf in desired mounting location.
2. Drill one 11/32" hole through each of the upright angles and the van interior at the top two points.
3. Fasten with one 5/16 x 1 1/4 bolt, flat washer, and locknut. Put the backer plate on the interior of the van wall. This will allow equal weight distribution. (Some trimmings of the backer plate may be required in the certain applications.
4. Repeat this procedure at the bottom of the upright angle. (See Image Below)



NOTE: For Box Truck installations no hardware is supplied. Every truck is constructed differently and uses different materials. The basic procedure is to use 4 bolts fastening through the wall itself, the top two bolts should be fastened to the "roof sidewall member"

For Trailer Installations: Locate the vertical support members in the sidewall of the trailer. Your shelf will be fastened to them using 1/4" self threading torx screws. Drill 3 7/32" holes through the horizontal shelf stop. Fasten with torx screws until snug. Repeat for other shelf stop.

